

## CITY OF BEACON CITY COUNCIL

## RESOLUTION NO. 19 OF 2023

## APPOINTING SAMUEL DANDRADE TO THE POSITION OF WATER & SEWER MAINTENANCE HELPER

WHEREAS, there is currently a vacancy for the position of Water & Sewer Maintenance Helper; and

WHEREAS, Samuel Dandrade meets the qualifications for the position of Water & Sewer Maintenance Helper and is recommended for appointment to the position by the Water & Sewer Superintendent.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Mayor hereby appoints and the City Council approves the appointment of Samuel Dandrade to the position of Water & Sewer Maintenance Helper.

Resolution No. 19 of 2023  ☐ Amendments			Date: March 20, 2023				
						☐ 2/3 Required	
□ Not on roll call.			☐ On roll call			□ 3/4 Required	
Motion	Second	Council Member	Yes	No	Abstain	Reason	Absent
		Paloma Wake	X				
X		Justice McCray	X				
		George Mansfield	X				
	X	Wren Longno	X				
		Molly Rhodes	X				
		Dan Aymar-Blair	X				
		Mayor Lee Kyriacou	X				
	•	Motion Carried	X				